SCOPE:    CMOS TTL COMPATIBLE ANALOG SWITCHES
                                ORDERING INFORMATION
     Device Type     Generic Number             SMD                     Circuit Function
        01                         IH5040MJE/883B                    8100601EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPST switch
          02    IH5041MJE/883B                    8100602EA                Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPST
          03       IH5042MJE/883B                    8100603EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPDT
          04    IH5043MJE/883B                    8100604EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPDT
          05       IH5044MJE/883B                    8100605EA                 One Channel, 75Ω DPST
          06    IH5045MFD/883B                   8100606XC                Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          06    IH5045MJE/883B                    8100606EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          08       IH5047MJE/883B                    8100608EA                 One Channel, 75Ω 4 PST
          09       IH5140MJE/883B                    8100609EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPST switch
          10    IH5141MJE/883B                    8100610EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPST
          11       IH5142MJE/883B                    8100611EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPDT
          12    IH5143MJE/883B                    8100612EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω Dual SPDT
          13       IH5144MJE/883B                    8100613EA                 One Channel, 30Ω DPST
          14    IH5145MJE/883B                    8100614EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          16       IH5047MJE/883B                    8100616EA                 One Channel, 75Ω 4 PST
          20    IH5149MJE/883B                    8100620EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω DPST
          21       IH5150MJE/883B                    8100621EA                 One Channel, 30Ω SPDT
          22    IH5151MJE/883B                    8100622EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω Dual SPDT
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
           Maxim   SMD
                JE        E   GDIP1-T16 or CDIP2-T16      16 LEAD CERDIP              J16

15 IN IN1 IN IN1 IN IN1 IN1
16 S S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S2
ORDERING INFORMATION
     Device Type                  Generic Number                         SMD                     Circuit Function
          01                                IH5040MJE/883B                    8100601EA                One Channel, 75Ω SPST
          02    IH5041MJE/883B                    8100602EA                Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPST
          03       IH5042MJE/883B                    8100603EA                One Channel, 75Ω SPDT
          04    IH5043MJE/883B                    8100604EA                Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPDT
          05       IH5044MJE/883B                    8100605EA                One Channel, 75Ω DPST
          06    IH5045MFD/883B                   8100606XC                Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          06    IH5045MJE/883B                    8100606EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          08       IH5047MJE/883B                    8100608EA                 One Channel, 75Ω 4 PST
          09       IH5140MJE/883B                    8100609EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPST switch
          10    IH5141MJE/883B                    8100610EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual SPST
          11       IH5142MJE/883B                    8100611EA                 One Channel, 75Ω SPDT
          12    IH5143MJE/883B                    8100612EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω Dual SPDT
          13       IH5144MJE/883B                    8100613EA                 One Channel, 30Ω DPST
          14    IH5145MJE/883B                    8100614EA                 Two Channel, 75Ω Dual DPST
          16       IH5047MJE/883B                    8100616EA                 One Channel, 75Ω 4 PST
          20    IH5149MJE/883B                    8100620EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω DPST
          21       IH5150MJE/883B                    8100621EA                 One Channel, 30Ω SPDT
          22    IH5151MJE/883B                    8100622EA                 Two Channel, 30Ω Dual SPDT
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  IH5040-45, 47/883B 19-0340 Rev. C
IH5140-5145, IH5149-5151 for SMD 81006 Page  5  of 7
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-Std-883.